



#### APPEAL FOR IDENTIFICATION

General public is hereby informed that one unidentified dead body of male Namely: Unknown, S/o: Unknown, R/o: Unknown, Age: about 50 Years, Complexion: Wheatish, Height: 5' 6", Face: Long, Built: Normal, Hair: Grey mustache & Beared, Wearing: Grey colour shirt and trouser, who was found in unconscious condition near Naini Jheel Model Town, Delhi. He was died during treatment in

BJRM Hospital, Jahangir Puri, Delhi. In this regard a case DD No. 83 Dated 01.05.2021 has been registered at P.S. Model Town, Delhi.

Any person having any information or clue about the above deceased may kindly inform to the undersigned on the following address or telephone nos.

DP/796/NW/2021(UIDB)



#### SEARCH FOR MISSING/KIDNAPPED



Public Works Department Executive Engineer, Public Works Divison, Jalgaon Dist. Jalgaon

email- jalgaon.ee@mahapwd.com

E-Tender Notice No. 06 For 2021-2022

Online Tenders (e-tender) of Bridge work in "B-1" form are invited by the Executive Engineer, P.W. Division, Jalgaon (Phone No. 0257-2227343 ) for and behalf of Government of Maharashtra, Electronic Tender Management System. http://mahatenders.gov.in from Eligible Contractor who fulfil the Terms and Conditions of Tender. The rights are reserve to reject all or any tender by Superintending Engineer / Executive Engineer. Conditional Tenders are not acceptable.

# **Palestinians see victory in Gaza** truce as Israel warns Hamas

### The 11-day war left more than 200 dead and brought widespread devastation to the already impoverished Hamas-ruled Gaza Strip

GAZA CITY: Palestinians rallied by the thousands Friday after a cease-fire took effect in the latest Gaza war, with many viewing it as costly but clear victory for the Islamic militant group Hamas. Israel vowed to respond with a new level of force to any further hostilities.

The 11-day war left more than 200 dead the vast majority Palestinians and brought widespread devastation to the already impoverished Hamasruled Gaza Strip. But the rocket barrages that brought life to a standstill in much of Israel were seen by many Palestinians as a bold response to perceived Israeli abuses in Jerusalem, the emotional heart of the conflict.

Israeli Prime Minister

If Hamas thinks we will tolerate a drizzle of rockets, it is wrong. He vowed to respond with a new level of force" against aggression anywhere in Israel.

in Israel.

The truce faced an early

system (unified Registration system) for the following work :-

NIT No.

Registered contractor class in

64/SE E/M/2020-21 (I Call) System Tender No7486

"C" & above 65/SE E/M/2020-2

"D" & above 66/SE E/M/2020-21

"D" & above

System Tender No74864 Registered contractor class in

System Tender No74860

Registered contractor class in

(I Call)

(I Call)

Keys:-

25 senior commanders, and The Israeli leader, who hit more than 100 kilometers has faced criticism from his (60 miles) of militant tunnels, hawkish base for ending the Netanvahu said. offensive prematurely, said Israel had done daring and test when clashes broke out new things, and this without between Palestinian probeing dragged into unnecestesters and Israeli police folsary adventures. He added lowing Friday prayers at the Al-Aqsa Mosque compound, a flashpoint holy site in Jerusathat Israeli forces had caused maximum damage to Hamas

Public Notice General public notice is hereby informed that my client Mr.Ribit Pal ( Aadhara No. 475065677494) S/O Shri Bhagguram R/o H. No. B-Ist/494, J.J. Colony, Madampur Khadar, Sarita Vihar, South Dehi, New Delhi-76 has disowned and debarred his sons Lalf Pal (Aadhara No. 451050252905) Age 23 years and Mr. Aakash (Aadhaar No. 510117647046), age 26 Year Both R/o H. No. B-Ist/494, J.J. Colony, Madanpur Khadar, Sarita Vihar, South, Dehi, New Delhi-76 from all immovable and moveable assets and has severed all his relations with them as they are disobedience and working against and beyond the control of my client. Anyone dealing with them in any manners shall do so at his/her own cost and risk. Adv. Ashok Mahamna, D/2978/2015 Chamber No B-5, Central Market Madingir, New Delhi-62

SIDH MANAGEMENT CORPORATE

CIN NO.: L65999DL1985PLC019846 Regd. Off.: E-253, Saraswati Kunj Apartment 25, I.P. Extension, New Delhi - 110092 Phone No.: 011-22727486, Email: info@sidhmanagement.in, Website: www.sidhmanagement.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of

Directors of the Company will be held on

SERVICES LIMITED

Public Notice

lem that is sacred to Jews and with a minimum of casualties Muslims. It was unclear what Israeli strikes killed more sparked the violence. than 200 militants, including

Police fired stun grenades and tear gas, and Palestinians hurled rocks and at least one firebomb after hundreds took part in a celebratory demonstration in which they waved Palestinian and Hamas flags and cheered the militant group. Clashes between protesters and police there earlier this month were one of the main triggers for the war.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, E/M CIRCLE, RAIPUR (C.G.)

Registered contractor class C.G. P.W.D For Form "A" (Percentage Rate Tender) in new Registration

e-Procurement Tender Date Amedment Notice

Online tenders are invited on behalf of Governor of Chhattisgarh from contractors,

Name of work

ROAD LIGHTING WORK IN 4 LANE NATIONAL HIGHWAY AT BEMETARA TOWN ,DIST-BEMETARA (C.G.) ( LENGTH - 3.61 K.M.)

PROVIDING ROAD LIGHTING WORK FROM Rs. 72.29 Lacs AHIWARA-BERLA- BEMETARA ROAD (LIMAHI CHOWK TO BERLA), DIST-BEMETARA (C.G.) ( LENGTH - 2.50 K.M.)

PROVIDING ROAD LIGHT WORK TO BHARAR - Rs. 40.11 Lacs PATAN (1200 M) ROAD AT PATAN , BLOCK -PATAN , DISTT - DURG ( C.G.)

Jerusalem and Gaza.

Probable amount of

contract Rs. 119.06 Lacs

Protesters also clashed with Israeli troops in parts of the occupied West Bank, which has seen violent demonstrations in recent days linked to

Thousands took to the streets of Gaza as the ceasefire took hold at 2 a.m. Young men waved Palestinian and Hamas flags, passed out sweets, honked horns and set off fireworks. Celebrations also broke out overnight in east Jerusalem and across the occupied West

alliance stake claim to form govt KATHMANDU: Nepal's political crisis deepened on Friday

Nepal PM

Oli, Oppn

Bank. Israel captured all three as both embattled Prime Minister K P Sharma Oli and the territories in the 1967 war and the Palestinians want them for Opposition parties staked a their future state. claim for the formation of a

An open-air market in Gaza City that was closed throughout the war reopened and shoppers could be seen stocking up on fresh tomatoes, cabbage and watermelons. Workers in orange traffic vests swept up rubble from surrounding roads.

Life will return, because this is not the first war, and it will not be the last war, said shop owner Ashraf Abu Mohammad. The heart is in pain, there have been disasters, families wiped from the civil registry, and this saddens us. But this is our fate in this land, to remain patient.

There was little to celebrate in the hard-hit northern town of Beit Hanoun, where residents, many of whom had lost loved ones, surveyed wrecked homes.

We see such huge destruction here, it's the first time in history we've seen this," said Azhar Nsair. The ceasefire is for people who didn't suffer, who didn't lose their loved ones, whose homes were not bombed." Like the three previous wars, the latest round of fighting ended inconclusively. AGENCIES

new government by submitting letters comprising signatures of lawmakers to President Bidya Devi Bhandari. Prime minister Oli reached the President's Office Shital Niwas a couple of minutes ahead of the Opposition

leaders. He submitted the letter claiming support of 121 lawmakers from his own party CPN-UML and 32 lawmakers of Janata Samajbadi Party-Nepal (JSP-N) for his reappointment pursuant to Article 76(5) of the Constitution

JSP-N president Mahantha Thakur, JSP-N Parliamentary Party leader Rajendra Mahato and PM Oli had signed the letter submitted to the President, CPN-UML leader Bishnu Rimal was quoted as saying in The Himalayan Times.

Earlier, Nepali Congress President Sher Bahadur Deuba claimed to have garnered the support of 149 lawmakers. Deuba, along with the leaders of Opposition parties, reached the President's Office to stake claim for the post of prime minister AGENCIES

## **US Prez Joe Biden signs** Bill to address hate crimes against Asian-Americans

WASHINGTON DC: US President Joe Biden has signed a legislation to address the sudden increase in hate crime against Asian-Americans in the aftermath of the COVID-19 pandemic and expressed hope that such crimes would now be more accurately counted and reported so that it can be ended.

It will provide resources to create specialised hate crimes units that will also help states create hotlines for hate crimes at state and local levels that will be accessible for people with limited English proficiency.



President Joe Biden hands out a pen after signing the COVID-19 Hate Crimes Act, in the East Room of the White House, in Washington DC PT

Grace Meng in the House, and inco rated the Jabara-Heyer NO HATE Act. This legislation will address the current rise in anti-Asian hate and improve the reporting of hate crimes. Biden also urged people to change their mind and heart. But of all the good that the law can do, we have to change our hearts. We have to change the hearts of the American people. I mean this from bottom my heart -- hate can be given no safe harbor in America, he said. AGENCIES



The details can be viewed and downloaded online from dated 24/05/2021 to 09/06/2021 at 17.00 hrs. directly from the Government of Maharashtra e-tendering Portal http://mahatenders.gov.in . Pre-Tender conference will be held on dated 03/06/2021 at 12.00 Hours in the office of Chief Engineer, P.W.Region, Nashik

This detailed tender notice for 01 ( One ) Bridge work is also available on portal www.mahapwd.com and on Notice Board in the office of Executive Engineer, Public Works Division, Jalgaon Dist. Jalgaon.

> Executive Engineer Public Works Divisio Jalgaon Dist. Jalgaon

DGIPR/2021-22/564

#### SEARCH FOR MISSING GIRL

General Public is hereby informed that one girl (depicted in the photo) namely Heena D/o Sheikh Ansar R/o C-378, Jahangir Puri, Delhi Aged-17 Years has been reported missing since 25.04.2021 at 3:00 PM from her residence vide FIR No. 0344/21 u/s 363 IPC Dated 28.04.2021 registered at Police Station Jahangir Puri, Delhi.

S/o Ashok Kumar R/o H.No.1112/93, Deva Ram Park, Tri Nagar. Delhi has committed (or is suspected to has committed) the offence in case FIR No. 241/20 u/s 379/382 IPC, P.S. Keshav Puram, Delhi and it has been returned to Heena Her physical description is as under:-

Complexion: Fair, Height: 4'8", Face: Long, Built: Thin Wearing: Light green coloured suit-salwar & chunni and Sandal in feet.

Any person having any information/Clue about this missing girl, may inform SHO, Jahangir Puri, Delhi at Email : cic@cbi.gov.in or website : http://cbi.nic.in Sd/

Tele No. : 011-24368638 or 24368641	SHO, Jahangir Puri, Delhi
FAX No. : 011-24368639	Tel.: 011-27631600
DP/789/NW/2021	Mob.: 8750870228

Monday, 31st May, 2021 at 11:30 A.M. at its Registered Office at E-253, Saraswati Kunj Apartments, 25 I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi -110092, to consider and approve or take on record the Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 and other matters as per agenda. Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct framed by the Company shall be closed for all designated

persons of the Company and their relatives from 01st April, 2021 to 02nd June, 2021 (both days

1:30 A.M. at its

	moluaive).	
		By order of the Board
.	For Sidh Managemen	t Corporate Services Ltd.
5	-	Sd/-
on,		Dinesh Sharma
m	Place: Delhi	Whole-Time Director
<b>A</b> 1	Place: Delhi Date: 21.05.2021	DIN: 07526355

the said warrant).

DP/794/NW/2021

DP/802/NW/2021

Monday, 31st May, 202

	Whole-Time Director
21	DIN: 07526355

said complaint on or before 24.06.2021.

1. Bid Submission Start Date	25-03-2021 17.30
2. Bid Submission due Date (Online)	02-06-2021 17.30
3. End date for Physical Doc submission (EMD, and Affidavit in Envelope D) (by Registered /Speed Post)	04-06-2021 17.30
Bid Opening date (Scheduled)	05-06-2021 11.30

Tender Notice date is amended because of total Lock down due to covid -19 pendemic new dated

- The tender documents can be downloaded from the web-portal http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in.Only those contractors/bidders, interested in bidding shall pay the tender document cost

60648/2

Dinesh Sharma	U	C
ole-Time Director		
DIN: 07526355		

**PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE** 

**APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON** 

(See Section 82 Cr.PC)

Whereas complaint has been made before me that Gaurav,

## Superintending Engineer P.W.D., E/M Circle Raipur (C.G.)

#### SEARCH FOR MISSING



General public is hereby informed that a person (depicted in the photo), Namely: Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Tej Pal R/o H.No. D-249, Shakurpur, J. J. Colony, Delhi has been missing since 14.02.2021 from the jurisdiction of P. S. Subhash Place, Delhi. In this regard a case vide DD No. 103A dated 15.02.2021 has been lodged at Police Station Subhash Place, Delhi.

SANJAY KUMAR Age: 33 Years, Height: 5'7", Complexion:

Wheatish, Face: Round, Built: Medium, Identification: Carbuncle on forehead, Wearing: Cream colour shirt & slatey colour pant and black colour linedar jacket and black colour sprot shoes in feet.

Any person having any information/Clue about this missing person, may inform SHO, Subhash Place, Delhi at E-mail Id -

1	Phone:	SHC
;	011-24368638, 2436864	1 P.S. Subhash Place, Delh
1	Phone: 011-24368638, 2436864 Fax No. 011-24368639 DP/790/NW/2021	North-West Distt., Delh
21	DP/790/NW/2021	Ph. No. 011-27353014, 27351724

And it provides resources for training for state and local law enforcement to identify, investigate, and report these heinous crimes. Biden said after signing the legislation which has become a law after his assent.

Earlier this week, the House of Representatives passed the Senate-approved version of the COVID-19 Hate Crimes Act with an overwhelming bipartisan vote. This bill was introduced by Senator Mazie Hirono and Representative

#### **SEARCH FOR MISSING/KIDNAPPED**



General Public is hereby informed that one boy Namely: Ajay, S/o: Suresh, R/o: Jhuggi No. 60, near Durga Mandir, Nehru Campus, Haiderpur, Delhi, has been missing/kidnapped since **07.04.2021** at about 01:30 pm. from his house from the area of P.S. Shalimar Bagh, Delhi. In this regard a case vide DD No. 87A dated 08.04.2021 has been lodged at P.S. Shalimar Bagh,

Delhi. The description of the missing/kidnapped boy is as under: Age: 22 years, Height: 5'5", Face: Round, Built: Thin, Complexion: Wheatish, Wearing: Black colour shirt, black colour jeans and sport shoes in feet. Sincere efforts have been made by local police to trace out the missing boy but no clue has come to light so far. Any person having any information or clue about this missing boy kindly inform to the following.

Website: http//cbi.nic.in E-mail Id - cic@cbi.gov.in SHO Ph.: 011-24368638, 24368641 P.S. Shalimar Bagh, Delhi Fax No. 011-24368639 Ph.: 011- 27495198, 8750870226 DP/807/NW/2021

|--|



General Public is hereby informed that a girl namely Shaima D/o Akram R/o 249, Rumal Wali Gali, Delhi has been kidnapped since 08.05.2021 at 15:00 Hrs. In this regard a FIR No. 262/21 dated 09.05.2021 u/s 363 IPC has been registered at PS, Keshav Puram, Delhi. The description of kidnapped girl is as under:

Name: Shaima, Father's Name : Akram, Age : 16 year, Height : 4'5" Face : Round, Complexion : Wheatish, Built : Normal, Wearing yellow Suit & Red Colour Salwar & Red Coat & Pink Colour Jutti in feet If anyone having any clue/information, kindly inform the undersigned at following phone numbers. Website : http://cbi.nic.in e-mail : cic@cbi.gov.in Ph.: 011-24368638/24368641 SHO Extn.-210 P.S., Keshav Puram, Delhi Fax: 011-24368639 Ph.: 011-27181325, 8750870223 DP/792/NW/2021

#### SEARCH FOR MISSING/KIDNAPPED



come to light so far. If anyone has any information about the missing girl then please inform P.S. Mahendra Park, Delhi at following Tel No./e-mail: cic@cbi.gov.in and Website: http://cbi.nic.in

Ph: 011-24368638, 24368641 Sd/- SHO Fax No. 011-24368639 PS: Mahendra Park, Delhi PH. 011-27632501

## APPEAL FOR IDENTIFICATION



DP/795/NW/21

General public is hereby informed that one unknown male, S/o Unknown, R/o Unknown, Age 45 years, Height 5'5", Complexion Shallow, Face Long, Thir Built, Wearing Khakhi colour shirt and blue colour jeans pant was admitted in Babu Jagjivan Ram Memorial Hospital Jahangirpuri, Delhi from Azadpur Fruit Mandi by unknown person on 13.05.21

vide MLC No. 170743/21. Later he expired during treatment on samy day. In this regard a DD No. 59-A dated 13.05.21 has been lodged at PS Mahendra Park, Delhi. The dead body has been preserved in Babu Jagjivan Ram Memorial Hospital Jahangirpuri, Mortuary, Delhi.

Any person having any information or clue about this male deceased may be kindly inform to the undersigned.

SHO PS: Mahendra Park, Delhi Ph.: 011-27632501, 27632503 DP/793/NW/2021

#### PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF ACCUSED PERSON

#### (SEE SECTION 82 Cr.Pc.)

Whereas complaint has been made before me that the accused person **Ashish @ Rajesh S/o** Sh Braham Dev Singh **R/o** H.No. H.No. A-2/138, 2nd and 3rd floor, Prateek Apartments, Paschim Vihar, Delhi has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence in case FIR No. 47/21, u/s 419/420/467/468/471/120B/34 IPC at PS Ashok Vihar, Delhi and it has been returned to warrant of arrest there upon issued that the said accused person Ashish @ Rajesh, cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused Ashish @ Rajesh, has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of said warrant).

Proclamation is hereby made that the said Ashish @ Rajesh of FIR No. 47/21, u/s 419/420/467/468/471/120B/ 34 IPC at PS Ashok Vihar, Delhi is required to appear before this court to answer the said complaint on or before 22.06.2021.

By order	
Pritu Raj	
MM-01, North-West, Delhi	



His physical description is as under:-

Gaurav cannot be found and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said accused Gaurav has absconded (or is concealing himself to avoid the service of

cic@cbi.gov.in or Website: http://cbi.nic.in

Bv Order Sh. Vaibhav Chaurasia Metropolitan Magistrate-04 (North-West) Room No 112, 1st Floor, Rohini Court, Delhi

a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said accused

Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused Gaurav of FIR No. 241/20 u/s 379/382 IPC, P.S. Keshav Puram, Delhi is required to appear before this Court to answer the